No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Appl. No.

2315006772

2315004624
2315004001
2315014275
2315009199
2315007466
2315010816
2315003912
2315009779

2315002456

2315017798

2315013777

2315005137

2315019040

2315006941
2315015261
2315004787

2315007394

Name

llyas Farooq

Mudasir
Ahmad Lone

Pragati
Shawaik

Abhishek
Thakur
Kajol
Shivani
Tikam Ram

Sahil

Manpreet
Kamboj

Aarti Sharma

Anant Dogra

Dhruv

Aakash Bhatt

Vinkle

Vishal
Kamboj

Shiv Parkash

Ruchika
Sharma

Anita

Father's
Name

Farooq
Hassan
Bhat

Abdul Aziz
Lone

Yograj
Dhiman

Chet Ram

Mukesh
Kumar

Mukesh
Kumar

Om Prakash
Jai Kishan

Balbir
Chand

Nafe Singh

Sandeep
Dogra

Mahender

Sunil Kumar
Bhatt

Bhajan Lal

Pritam
Chand

Ram Avadh

Rajesh
Rajan

Suresh
Kumar

28-03-1997

13-02-1999

14-02-2000

01-03-2000

25-11-2003

20-05-2002

24-02-1997

09-11-1999

04-01-2002

31-08-2000

17-05-1999

22-11-2001

28-02-2002

01-11-1997

21-09-1997

11-06-1998

03-09-1995

08-10-1999

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

SC

SC

SC

BC,YF

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

YF

BC

BC

BC,PWD

GEN

SC

66.40

52.00

80.00

54.00

58.28

65.00

35.85

74.10

72.20

89.03

81.83

57.28

80.00

53.20

58.80

62.70

87.71

60.28

63.20

60.60

61.60

51.20

67.80

60.20

56.40

54.40

67.66

85.08

88.40

54.60

82.00

72.00

49.20

57.83

75.20

72.20

Panjab University, Chandigarh
Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories))
M.A. Music (Instrumental)
Department: DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC
Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

Qualy. Qualy. 10th 12th Qualy. Aptitude(40) NCC/
Marks Marks (10) (10) Norm. NSS/
obt. Total (40) YW/
Skill
(upto
4%)
2132 2800 6.64 6.32 30457 28 0.305
1746 2800 5.2 6.06 24943 32 0
1766 2400 8 6.16  29.433 24 0
1569 2200 5.4 512 28527 28 0
1542 2200 5.828 6.78 28.036 24 0
1637 2200 6.5 6.02 29.764 21 0
619 1000 3.585 5.64 2476 20 0
0 0 7.41 544 0 21 0
1934 2800 722 6.766 27.629 10 0
1878 2400 8.903 8.508 31.3 0 0
5698 7550 8.183 8.84 30.188 O 0.906
674 1000 5728 546 26.96 10 0
1734 2400 8 8.2 28.9 0 0.434
1965 2400 532 72 32.75 0 0
1592 2700 588 492 23585 12 0
1306 2400 6.27 5783 21.767 10 0
1807 3000 8771 7.52 24093 O 0
7 10 6.028 7.22 28 0 0

PU.
Wig.
(5%)

1.565

1.509

1.445

1.638

1.088

1.205

Hons.
Wig.
(15%)

Overall
Marks

71.722

68.203

67.593

67.047

64.644

63.284

53.985

33.85

51.615

50.276

49.626

48.148

46.979

46.908

46.385

44.908

41.589

41.248

Remarks

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected
First in University Zonal Festival -Approved,

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved Hons.
Wtg: Rejected

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 6th sem (B.A)
result awaited. BC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result
Awaited

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. PLEASE CORRECTLY
UPLOAD DMC OF 10TH AND 10 +2 Hons. Wtg: Rejected
PU Wtg: Approved

Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A.
with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit
at the earliest PU Witg: Approved NCC-C -Approved,

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected:
Only certified BC Certificate is valid under this category

Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH
MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL YF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Second/Third in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter
Zonal Festival -Approved,

Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A.
with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit
at the earliest. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
Hons. Wtg: Rejected

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved,
PWD -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH
MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL PU Wtg: Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. upload graduation DMC
again as it is not readable SC -Approved Hons. Wtg:
Rejected



No.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Appl. No.

2315007410

2315008047

2315019726

2315005307

2315007709

2315015091

2315004611

2315012732
2315004743

2315001450

2315004735

2315004696

2315007184

2315013389

2315007957

2315007110

Name

Nikita

Mamta
Sharma

Yugam

Jaspreet
Singh Sandha

Vishavpreet
Singh

Dhruv

Talib Hamid
Teli

Pushappreet
Singh

Lovepreet
Singh

Manpreet
Singh

Baldev Raj

Varinder
Singh Sidhu

Prabhjeet
Singh Sohi

Karanjeet
Singh

Komalpreet
Kaur

Paras

Father's
Name

Kulbir
Chand

Leela Dhar

Rajesh
Kumar

Jasbir Singh

Rajinder
Singh

Pankaj
Kumar

Ab Hamid
Teli

Paramijit
Singh

Karnail
Singh

Gian Singh

Krishan
Kumar

Gurdarshan
Singh

Jagjit Singh
Sohi

Balwinder
Singh

Jasbir Singh

Jagdish

01-07-2002

16-10-1998

25-07-1999

22-02-1999

19-11-1997

30-08-2001

17-01-1998

08-08-1989

30-11-2001

19-08-2002

10-03-2001

16-05-2002

23-08-2001

08-12-2001

29-09-2002

18-09-2001

SC

GEN

GEN

BC

SC

GEN

GEN

SC

SC

YF

BC

SC

GEN

SC,YF

SC,YF

BC,YF

58.00

69.71

88.00

80.76

60.76

64.60

53.20

52.40

73.23

69.02

57.53

64.15

65.50

80.40

65.20

62.40

73.60

63.60

70.00

74.16

51.33

81.80

48.80

66.44

74.44

81.80

57.77

66.00

94.40

75.00

83.60

82.00

Qualy.
[\ ENS
obt.

1529

2079

1257

1498

1264

1831

3889

Qualy.
Marks
Total

10

2400

3600

2400

2400

2400

2800

6800

10th
(10)

5.8

6.971

8.8

8.076

6.076

6.46

5.32

524

7.323

6.902

5.753

6.415

6.55

8.04

6.52

6.24

12th  Qualy. Aptitude(40)
Norm.

(10)

7.36

6.36

7.416

5.133

8.18

4.88

6.644
7.444

8.18

5.777

6.6

9.44

7.5

8.36

8.2

(40)

28

25.483

231

20.95

24.967

21.067

26.157

22.876

12

11

NCC/
NSS/
YW/
Skill
(upto
4%)

PU.
Wig.
(5%)

1.048

1.248

1.053

Hons.
Wig.
(15%)

Overall
Marks

41.16

40.088

38.9

37.49

37.424

36.76

36.357

34.76

26.767

24.082

22.53

22.015

15.99

15.54

14.88

14.44

Remarks

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. upload graduation DMC
again as it is not readable SC -Approved Hons. Wtg:
Rejected

Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A.
with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit
at the earliest. PWD -Rejected: did not appear before the
Medical Board

Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH
MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL BC -Approved, BAS -Rejected: Not
in 16 km of BAS PU Wtg: Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. with instrumental music for compiling your
marks for merit at the earliest. SC -Approved PU Wtg:
Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest and also upload employment certificate again with
seal and countersigned of employer PU Wtg: Approved

Rejected by Dept. Graduation is not done in MUSIC
INSTRUMENTAL (NON- PERCUSSION) Hons. Wtg:
Rejected

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. UPLOAD DMC OF B.A.
FINAL SEMESTER SC -Approved

Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 5th sem,
6th sem result awaited SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited

Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. B.A. 6th sem result
awaited YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited NCC-A -
Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -Approved, First
in University Zonal Festival -Approved, First in North Zone/
Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,

Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. B.A 3rd sem
correction in DMC, Reapear in 4th sem result awaited,
Reapear in 5th sem, B.A 6th sem result awaited BC -
Approved Grad-Result Awaited

Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 5th sem
and 6th sem result awaited SC -Approved Grad-Result
Awaited

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. SC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in University Zonal
Festival -Approved,

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. SC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
PU Wtg: Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester



No.

35

36

Appl. No. Name

Kamboj

2315007941 Abhishek
Bhardwaj

2315003756 Akashdeep
Singh

Father's
Name

Rajan
Bhardwaj

Harbans
Singh

28-03-2003 GEN

08-08-2002 SC

10th
(10)

NCC/
NSS/
YW/
Skill
(upto
4%)

10th

Aptitude(40)

12th  Qualy.
[\ ENS
obt.

12th  Qualy.
(10) Norm.
(40)

Qualy.
Marks
Total

73.00 66.20 O 0 7.3 6.62 0 0 0

57.23 60.00 0 0 5723 6 0 0 0

PU.
Witg.
(5%)

Hons.
Wig.
(15%)

Overall
Marks

13.92

11.723

Remarks

DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. BC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
PU Wtg: Approved First in National Inter University/Inter
State Festival -Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -
Approved, First in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter
Zonal Festival -Approved,

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved

Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester
DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the
earliest. SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited Hons. Wtg:
Rejected



