Panjab University, Chandigarh Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories)) M.A. Music (Instrumental) Department: DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	10th (10)	12th (10)	Qualy. Norm. (40)	Aptitude(40)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Hons. Wtg. (15%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2315006772	Ilyas Farooq	Farooq Hassan Bhat	28-03-1997	GEN	66.40	63.20	2132	2800	6.64	6.32	30.457	28	0.305	0	0	71.722	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected First in University Zonal Festival -Approved,
2	2315004624	Mudasir Ahmad Lone	Abdul Aziz Lone	13-02-1999	GEN	52.00	60.60	1746	2800	5.2	6.06	24.943	32	0	0	0	68.203	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Hons. Wtg: Rejected
3	2315004001	Pragati Shawaik	Yograj Dhiman	14-02-2000	SC	80.00	61.60	1766	2400	8	6.16	29.433	24	0	0	0	67.593	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
4	2315014275	Abhishek Thakur	Chet Ram	01-03-2000	GEN	54.00	51.20	1569	2200	5.4	5.12	28.527	28	0	0	0	67.047	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
5	2315009199	Kajol	Mukesh Kumar	25-11-2003	SC	58.28	67.80	1542	2200	5.828	6.78	28.036	24	0	0	0	64.644	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
6	2315007466	Shivani	Mukesh Kumar	20-05-2002	SC	65.00	60.20	1637	2200	6.5	6.02	29.764	21	0	0	0	63.284	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
7	2315010816	Tikam Ram	Om Prakash	24-02-1997	SC	35.85	56.40	619	1000	3.585	5.64	24.76	20	0	0	0	53.985	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
8	2315003912	Sahil	Jai Kishan	09-11-1999	BC,YF	74.10	54.40	0	0	7.41	5.44	0	21	0	0	0	33.85	Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 6th sem (B.A) result awaited. BC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
9	2315009779	Manpreet Kamboj	Balbir Chand	04-01-2002	GEN	72.20	67.66	1934	2800	7.22	6.766	27.629	10	0	0	0	51.615	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
10	2315002456	Aarti Sharma	Nafe Singh	31-08-2000	GEN	89.03	85.08	1878	2400	8.903	8.508	31.3	0	0	1.565	0	50.276	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. PLEASE CORRECTLY UPLOAD DMC OF 10TH AND 10 +2 Hons. Wtg: Rejected PU Wtg: Approved
11	2315017798	Anant Dogra	Sandeep Dogra	17-05-1999	GEN	81.83	88.40	5698	7550	8.183	8.84	30.188	0	0.906	1.509	0	49.626	Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest PU Wtg: Approved NCC-C -Approved,
12	2315013777	Dhruv	Mahender	22-11-2001	GEN	57.28	54.60	674	1000	5.728	5.46	26.96	10	0	0	0	48.148	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected: Only certified BC Certificate is valid under this category
13	2315005137	Aakash Bhatt	Sunil Kumar Bhatt	28-02-2002	YF	80.00	82.00	1734	2400	8	8.2	28.9	0	0.434	1.445	0	46.979	Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL YF -Approved PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,
14	2315019040	Vinkle	Bhajan Lal	01-11-1997	BC	53.20	72.00	1965	2400	5.32	7.2	32.75	0	0	1.638	0	46.908	Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
15	2315006941	Vishal Kamboj	Pritam Chand	21-09-1997	BC	58.80	49.20	1592	2700	5.88	4.92	23.585	12	0	0	0	46.385	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
16	2315015261	Shiv Parkash	Ram Avadh	11-06-1998	BC,PWD	62.70	57.83	1306	2400	6.27	5.783	21.767	10	0	1.088	0	44.908	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, PWD -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
17	2315004787	Ruchika Sharma	Rajesh Rajan	03-09-1995	GEN	87.71	75.20	1807	3000	8.771	7.52	24.093	0	0	1.205	0	41.589	Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL PU Wtg: Approved
18	2315007394	Anita	Suresh Kumar	08-10-1999	SC	60.28	72.20	7	10	6.028	7.22	28	0	0	0	0	41.248	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. upload graduation DMC again as it is not readable SC -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	10th (10)	12th (10)	Qualy. Norm. (40)	Aptitude(40)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Hons. Wtg. (15%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
19	2315007410	Nikita	Kulbir Chand	01-07-2002	SC	58.00	73.60	7	10	5.8	7.36	28	0	0	0	0	41.16	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. upload graduation DMC again as it is not readable SC -Approved Hons. Wtg: Rejected
20	2315008047	Mamta Sharma	Leela Dhar	16-10-1998	GEN	69.71	63.60	1529	2400	6.971	6.36	25.483	0	0	1.274	0	40.088	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
21	2315019726	Yugam	Rajesh Kumar	25-07-1999	GEN	88.00	70.00	2079	3600	8.8	7	23.1	0	0	0	0	38.9	Rejected by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. with Instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. PWD -Rejected: did not appear before the Medical Board
22	2315005307	Jaspreet Singh Sandha	Jasbir Singh	22-02-1999	ВС	80.76	74.16	1257	2400	8.076	7.416	20.95	0	0	1.048	0	37.49	Rejected by Dept. GRADUATION IS NOT DONE WITH MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL BC -Approved, BAS -Rejected: Not in 16 km of BAS PU Wtg: Approved
23	2315007709	Vishavpreet Singh	Rajinder Singh	19-11-1997	SC	60.76	51.33	1498	2400	6.076	5.133	24.967	0	0	1.248	0	37.424	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. with instrumental music for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
24	2315015091	Dhruv	Pankaj Kumar	30-08-2001	GEN	64.60	81.80	1264	2400	6.46	8.18	21.067	0	0	1.053	0	36.76	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest and also upload employment certificate again with seal and countersigned of employer PU Wtg: Approved
25	2315004611	Talib Hamid Teli	Ab Hamid Teli	17-01-1998	GEN	53.20	48.80	1831	2800	5.32	4.88	26.157	0	0	0	0	36.357	Rejected by Dept. Graduation is not done in MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL (NON- PERCUSSION) Hons. Wtg: Rejected
26	2315012732	Pushappreet Singh	Paramjit Singh	08-08-1989	SC	52.40	66.44	3889	6800	5.24	6.644	22.876	0	0	0	0	34.76	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. UPLOAD DMC OF B.A. FINAL SEMESTER SC-Approved
27	2315004743	Lovepreet Singh	Karnail Singh	30-11-2001	SC	73.23	74.44	0	0	7.323	7.444	0	12	0	0	0	26.767	Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 5th sem, 6th sem result awaited SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
28	2315001450	Manpreet Singh	Gian Singh	19-08-2002	YF	69.02	81.80	0	0	6.902	8.18	0	9	0	0	0	24.082	Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. B.A. 6th sem result awaited YF-Approved Grad-Result Awaited NCC-A - Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -Approved, Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,
29	2315004735	Baldev Raj	Krishan Kumar	10-03-2001	BC	57.53	57.77	0	0	5.753	5.777	0	11	0	0	0	22.53	Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. B.A 3rd sem correction in DMC, Reapear in 4th sem result awaited, Reapear in 5th sem , B.A 6th sem result awaited BC - Approved Grad-Result Awaited
30	2315004696	Varinder Singh Sidhu	Gurdarshan Singh	16-05-2002	SC	64.15	66.00	0	0	6.415	6.6	0	9	0	0	0	22.015	Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Reapear in 5th sem and 6th sem result awaited SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
31	2315007184	Prabhjeet Singh Sohi	Jagjit Singh Sohi	23-08-2001	GEN	65.50	94.40	0	0	6.55	9.44	0	0	0	0	0	15.99	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
32	2315013389	Karanjeet Singh	Balwinder Singh	08-12-2001	SC,YF	80.40	75.00	0	0	8.04	7.5	0	0	0	0	0	15.54	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. SC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in University Zonal Festival -Approved,
33	2315007957	Komalpreet Kaur	Jasbir Singh	29-09-2002	SC,YF	65.20	83.60	0	0	6.52	8.36	0	0	0	0	0	14.88	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. SC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
34	2315007110	Paras	Jagdish	18-09-2001	BC,YF	62.40	82.00	0	0	6.24	8.2	0	0	0	0	0	14.44	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB Cat.	10th 12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	10th (10)	12th (10)	Qualy. Norm. (40)	Aptitude(40)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Hons. Wtg. (15%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
		Kamboj														DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. BC -Approved, YF -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved First in National Inter University/Inter State Festival -Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -Approved, First in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,
35	2315007941	Abhishek Bhardwaj	Rajan Bhardwaj	28-03-2003 GEN	73.00 66.20	0	0	7.3	6.62	0	0	0	0	0	13.92	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
36	2315003756	Akashdeep Singh	Harbans Singh	08-08-2002 SC	57.23 60.00	0	0	5.723	6	0	0	0	0	0	11.723	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Upload you Final Semester DMC of B.A. for compiling your marks for merit at the earliest. SC-Approved Grad-Result Awaited Hons. Wtg: Rejected